








MA-PO-18-167 Amendment 3 Page 1 of 2 

PIMA COUNTY COMMUNITY AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 

PROJECT:  PIMA COUNTY CONVENTIONAL HOME WEATHERIZATION 

CONTRACTORS:  Desert Earth and Wood, LLC 
 245 S. Plumer Ave., Suite 15 
 Tucson, AZ 85719 

 Arizona Style Construction, LLC 
 2626 South Camino Seco 
 Tucson, AZ 85730 

MASTER AGREEMENT NO.: MA-PO-18-167 

AMENDMENT NO.:    Three (3) 

FUNDING:  Various Funds 

MASTER AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTORS entered into a Master Agreement (Agreement) for services, as 
referenced above; and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY intends to increase the annual shared award amount due to an increase in the number 
projects; and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTORS have agreed to the above modification. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows: 

1. This Amendment increases the annual shared award amount from $250,000.00 to $500,000.00. The revised not-
to-exceed amount is $1,000,000.00.

This Amendment commences on August 17, 2020. 

Remainder of page left intentionally blank. 

MASTER AGREEMENT TERM: 11/06/17 - 11/05/18 ORIGINAL AMOUNT:  $  250,000.00 
TERMINATION PRIOR AMENDMENT: 11/05/20 PRIOR AMENDMENTS:  $  500,000.00 
TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 11/05/20 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT:  $  250,000.00 

REVISED AMOUNT:  $  1,000,000.00 

TS



MA-PO-18-167 Amendment 3 Page 2 of 2

All other provisions of the Agreement, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be 
binding upon the Parties. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below. 

APPROVED:      CONTRACTOR: 

Chairman, Board of Supervisors  Signature 

Date Name and Title (Please Print) 

Date 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Board 

Date 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Deputy County Attorney 

Name (Please print) 

Date 

Stacey Roseberry

7/28/2020



MA-PO-18-167 Amendment 3 Page 2 of 2

All other provisions of the Agreement, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be 
binding upon the Parties. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below. 

APPROVED:      CONTRACTOR: 

Chairman, Board of Supervisors  Signature 

Date Name and Title (Please Print) 

Date 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Board 

Date 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Deputy County Attorney 

Name (Please print) 

Date 

Stacey Roseberry

7/28/2020

STEVE P CRAIG, owner/member

07/28/2020






